@7 Damariscotta Montessori School

2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition

Primary Class — 3 Day Morning Program 8:30a.m.—12:15p.m. $5850
Primary Class — 3 Day Full Day Program 8:30a.m.—3:15 p.m. $7000
Primary Class — 5 Day Morning Program 8:30a.m.—-12:15 p.m. $6800
Primary Class — 5 Day Full Day Program 8:30 a.m.—3:15 p.m. $8700
Elementary Program (Upper and Lower Elementary) 8:30 a.m.—3:15 p.m. $8900
Adolescent Program (Middle School) 8:20 a.m.—3:15 p.m. $9550

Extended Day

Morning 7:30 a.m.—8:30 a.m. $950
Afternoon 3:30 p.m. — 4:45 p.m. $1200
*Morning and Afternoon 7:30 a.m. —4:45 p.m. $1650

Activity and Material Fee

Primary $130
Lower Elementary $230
Upper Elementary $330
Adolescent Program $830

New Student Application and Registration Fees

New Student Application $35
New Family Registration (non-refundable, one-time payment for newly enrolling families) $200
Enrollment Deposit

New and Returning Students (due with enroliment agreement and applied towards tuition) $100

Payment Plans
One Payment 100% of the annual tuition is due on or before August 15, 2024. (+applicable banking fees)

Two Payments 50% of the annual tuition is due on or before August 15, 2024, and 50% of the annual tuition is due
on or before January 15, 2025. (+applicable banking fees)

Monthly 10% of the annual tuition is due in August, 2024, and 9 consecutive monthly payments of 10% of the
Payments annual tuition are due in each consecutive month. (+applicable banking fees)

Fees

*|ate Pickup Fee - $2 per minute after 4:45 p.m

$55 late fee for payments received 5 days after the due date.

$75 processing fee for semi-annual payment plans and $100 for monthly payment plans.
ACH 0.80% , capped at $5.00

Minimum ACH fee is 50¢

Other
. Sibling Discount — 10%, applied to the siblings’ tuition. (sibling discount is factored into scholarships)
Tuition is pro-rated for mid-year enroliment.
Extended care (used, as needed) — Afternoon - $25 per day, Morning - $20 per day.
Re-enrollment and enrollment for siblings begin February 1. General open Enroliment opens on March 15t
Scholarship applications for existing families are due by February 15, 2024. New family scholarship deadline is March 15,
2024.



